72" Deck




72" Deck

ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 041-0236-00 72" Deck Belt

2 1 060-7205-00 72" Deck

3 3 038-7230-00 72" Fusion Blade

4 3 037-6015-00 Spindle

5 2 014-7204-00 Pulley Guard

6 1 034-9035-00 Deck Idler Spring

7 3 033-7203-00 7" Deck Pulley

8 2 033-6001-00 4 3/4" Idler Pulley

9 2 031-6028-00 Deck Support Arm (Right)

10 2 031-6027-00 Deck Support Arm (Left)

11 2 033-5001-01 5 3/4" Flat Idler Pulley

12 1 039-6936-00 Deck Idler Arm

13 2 048-6056-00 Turnbuckle

14 2 046-6044-00 Female Yoke

15 2 046-6048-00 Male Yoke

16 2 047-6047-00 3" Chain

17 4 045-6043-00 5/16" Knob

18 6 022-5234-00 Anti-Scalp Rollers

19 1 018-5311-00 5/8" x 4" Hex Bolt

20 2 019-6017-00 .635 1D Plastic Washer

21 1 024-6034-00 Grease Fitting (Drive-In Type)

22 2 032-6033-00 5/8" ID x 1 1/8" Brass Bushing

23 2 018-6036-00 1/2" x 2 1/2" Hex Bolt

24 5 018-6012-00 3/8" x 1 1/4" Hex Bolt

25 13 019-5037-00 3/8" Lock Washer

26 17 013-6014-00 3/8" Hex Nut

27 18 018-5040-00 3/8" x 1 1/4" Hex Bolt

28 3 018-6019-00 1/2" x 1 1/2" Fine Thread Bolt

29 3 019-5007-00 1/2" Lock Washer

30 3 018-6021-00 5/8" x 1.5" Fine Threaded Bolt

31 3 019-4807-00 5/8" Lock Washer

32 2 025-5338-00 1 1/2" Pulley Spacer

33 1 025-5339-00 1 3/4" Pulley Spacer

34 1 018-6054-00 1/2" x 3 1/2" Bolt

35 6 013-5300-00 1/2" Flange Nut

36 6 018-5015-00 5/16" x 1" Hex Bolt

37 6 018-5019-00 1/2" x 4" Bolt (Grade 8)

38 2 013-6058-00 3/4" Left Handed Nut

39 4 018-6059-00 5/8" x 2 1/2" Hex Bolt

40 4 013-7021-00 5/8" Nylock Nut

41 2 013-6051-00 3/8" Fine Threaded Jam Nut

42 12 013-5041-00 3/8" Nylock Nut

43 2 019-5029-00 3/8" Flat Washer

44 3 018-5250-00 3/8" x 3/4" Hex Bolt

45 2 019-6042-00 .360 ID Plastic Washer

46 2 013-8047-00 5/16" Nylock Nut

47 4 019-5010-00 1/2" Brass Washer

48 2 018-7050-00 1/2" x 4 1/2" Bolt

49 3 019-6020-00 1/2" Cupped Washer

50 14 013-8050-00 1/2" Flange Lock Nut

51 1 025-5337-00 1 1/4" Pulley Spacer

52 3 030-6029-00 3/8" Set Screw

53 1 039-4880-00 2007 Hanger Plate

54 1 210-6005-00 Rubber Side Discharge

55 5 018-5020-00 5/16" x 1 1/2" Carriage Bolt

56 5 013-8049-00 5/16" Nylock Flange Nut

57 1 039-4881-00 2007 Lower Hanger Plate

58 1 018-7016-00 1/2" x 3" Bolt

59 1 206-6017-00 2007 Lower Hanger Plate






